
LEE

Miss Edith Clark is assisting Mrs.

Lonnie Noland with her housework.

Earl Webb has moved onto the

farm north of here where Fred

Morrison lived.

The Home Missionary ladies met

Tuesday afternoon at the home of

Mrs. C. A. Holeman.

There was a large crowd at Ep-

worth League lost Sunday evening

and an interesting program was

given.

Elmer Gilmore and family, Mr.

and Mrs. Ephriam Gilmore and J.

H. Gulp and family spent Sunday

at Ray Holeman’s.

Mrs. G. A. Jacks has been at

Lafayette during the past week

caring for her daughter, Mps. Len

Lefler, who is sick.

Mr. Tanner moved his household

goods here Tuesday and will be

ready now to do first-class work

in all kinds of blacksmithing.

Vernon Jacks has bought the

Mys. Ann Rlshling property here

and moved into same Monday.

Harry Rlshling moved into the

Mrs. Ola Randle property, just va.

cated 'by Mr. Jacks.

Ray iHbleman spent a few days

this week at hie farm near Butler,

where he will move soon. He was

looking after the sugar camp which

is on his place there.

Mrs. Joseph Stewart was very

ill a few days last week, but is

very much Improved at this writ-

ing: Her son, Rev. Olin Stewart,

came last Saturday to see his par-

ents.

PINE GROVE

Mrs. Vernie Torbet called .on Mrs.

John bale Sunday evening.

Several from this vicinity at-

tended the Arnold-Stoner sale Tues-

day.
Mrs. Elmer Shroyer spent Wed-

needay with her mother, Mrs. Hor-

ace Daniels.

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Payne moved

to their new 'home, north of urant

Davisson’s, Wednesday.

Mrs. James Torbet and Mrs.

Julius Schultz called on Mrs. Will

Schultz Wednesday afternoon.

Several of the men of this neigh-

borhood attended the Thompson

sale near Rensselaer Wednesday.

Mr. and Mrs. Manley Stowers

moved Wednesday onto the Rich

place, recently vacated by Frank

Payne.
‘

.

Mrs. Streitmatter and son Clark

were called to Illinois by the death

of the former’s sister. They re-

turned home Wednesday evening.

Allie Francis, Lowell Hayes, C\ark
Streitmatter, Charley Torbet and

Misees Grayce Price, Edna Reed

and Creola Torbet spent Wednes-

day evening with Mr. and Mrs.

John Dale.

About 60 friends gathered at the

home of Mr. and Mrs. James Britt

and gave them a surprise. A boun-

tiful dinner was spread to which

all did ample justice. Mr. and Mrs.

Britt are going to move to their

farm which they purchased near

Niles, Mich.

>
.
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WE will hold a J. I. CASE TRACTOR
"

SCHOOL at the Community Oil Sta-

tion on Washington street, Rensselaer,
FEBRUARYI26th, 27th and 28th.

umATU Tractors and Farm

ED HERATH Implements

General Auctioneer

I am experienced In the Auction

business, having conducted -some of

the largest sales in the county with

success. I am a judge of values

and will make an honest effort to

get the high dollar.

Write or wire for terms and

dates at my expense.

J. R. Brandenburg
Phone lOfl-H Francesville, Ind.

Dispersion Sale of

Pure Bred Shorthorns
SATURDAY, OO

FEBRUARY

At Surrey Farm 6 Miles Northwest of Rensselaer

107 SCOTCH AND SCOTCH 1 f|7
lU/ TOPS SHORTHORNS lU/

12 O’CLOCK SHARP

70 c«. Roans 70 Lots 70 Roans

..

'

—- I would like to call especial atten-

-1 ' "?***>. tion to the number of cows with

/ calves at foot. The majority of

these are re-bred. These cattle

are *he ar^e beef type, good qual-
and £°°d breeding order.

\ This offering should be an espec-

I attraction to the breeder and to

I young man who wants to start
8K / a herd,. because it makes a differ-

/ ence *n value of the cow you

vJ / buy ifBbe is bred to an outstand-

/ ing sire, or to a fairly good bull.

/ These cows are bred to the high-
est °f Shorthorn bulls, among
them being an imported bull, a

very attractive roan, has a beauti-

ful head and general outline, his

breeding is of the best, and his sire one of the best bulls in Scotland. This bull is

being retained in the herd of Floyd Amsler. The other bull is a Canadian bred bull, a

dark roan, thick bodied, straight, level bull with good head. His calves willshow for

himself in the sale. (He sells.)

All Cattle Tuberculin Tested Catalogues are Ready for Mail

AUCTIONEERS

,
Henry Amsler and Son

LOCATION AND TRAIN SERVICE

Rensselaer is 72 miles south of Chicago, 47 miles north of Lafayette, Indiana, 110

miles north of Indianapolis, Indiana, on the Monon Railroad,

Allfast trains stop at Surrey Farm Saturday, February 28.
' Trains No. 39, 40, 5, 6 and 32 stop at Surrey. Saturday, February 28.

Number 5 and 6 makes all stops, Hammond to Surrey.
Number 32 makes all stops, Indianapolis to Surrey.
Number 39 and 40 makes all stops, Lafayette to Surrey.

Connections at all Points where other roads intersect Monon Railroad.

BIG PUBLIC SALE

The undersigned will farm on a

much shialler scale the conning

season and therefore will offer at

public sale at his residence, 3 miles

east and 1 3-4 miles north of Rem-

ington, 3 miles west and 1 3-4

miles north of Wolcott, commenc-

ing at 10 1 a. m., on

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 1920,

8 Head of Horses —Consisting of

1 5-year-old, wt, 1300; 1 bay horse

5 years old, wt. 1250; 1 black

imare 6 years old, wt. 1200; 1 black

mare 7 years old, wt. 1250; 1 black

horse 3 years old, wt. 1250; 1 black

horse 3 years old, wt. 1200; 1 black

horse 4 years old, wt. 1250; 1

yearling colt.

18 Head of Cattle —Consisting of

1 6-year-old cow, giving milk, fresh

in spring; 1 3-year-old cow, fresh

in spring; 1 6-year-old cow, fresh

in spring: 1 7-year-old cow, fresh in

spring; 1 6-year-old cow, pasture

bred; 2 2-year-old heifers; 1 year-

ling heifer; 9 coming 2-year-old
steers; 1 roan Shorthorn bull 1

year old, an extra good one.

32 Head of Hogs— Consisting of

2 brood sows; 30 shoats weighing

from 50 to 175 pounds.
Implements, Wagons, Etc.—Con-

sisting of 3 triple box wagons, one

narrow tire and two broad tires;

1 good as new Gale riding plow,

14-inch; 1 14-inch walking plow;

1 8-foot disc with trucks; 1 Rock

Island corn planter with 100 rods

of wire; 1 120-egg Simplicity incu-

bator; 1 buzz Saw; 1 Dutch Uncle

cultivator; 2 sets of harness; some

good halters; some good seed corn;

some good baled straw.

Terma -A credit of 10 months

will be given on all sums over $lO,

approved notes to bear 6 % Interest

if paid at maturity, but if not so

paid 8 % interest will be charged

from date of sale; 2% oft for cash

when entitled to Credit.
C. W. ULM.

Harvey Williams and David Harris,

Auctioneers.

John Phelps, Clerk.

Lunch by “Sip” Haskell. fl 4-21

SIOO Reward, SIOO

The readers of this paper will be

pleased to learn that there is at

least one dreaded disease that sci-

ence has been able to cure in all its

stages and that is catarrh. Catarrh

being greatly Influenced by consti-

tutional conditions requires constitu-

tional treatment. Hall’s Catarrh

Medicine is taken internally and

acts thru the Blood on the Mucout

Surfaces of the System thereby de-

stroying the foundation of the dis-

ease, giving the patient strength by

building up the constitution and as-

sisting nature in doing its work.

The proprietors have so much faith

in the curative powers of Hall’s Ca-

tarrh Medicine that they offer One

Hundred Dollars for any case that

it fails to cure. Send for list of

testimonials.
,

Address F. J. CHENEY & CO.,

Tolddo, Ohio. Sold by all Druggists,

75c. —Advt.

PUBLIC SALE.

The undersigned will sell at Pub-

lic auction on the J. J. Lawler

farm, known as the Dr. Hartsei

place, 2% miles west of Rensselaer

on the Bunkum Road commencing
at 10:30 a. m., on

MONDAY, FEB. 23, 1920

17—HEAD OF HORSES—I 7
Sorrel mare, 8 yrs. old, wt. 1400;

black mare, 7 yrs. old, wt. 1800;

bay horse, 5 yrs. old, wt. 1400;
black,/horse, 5 yrs. old, wt. 1300;

•bay mare, 5 yrs. old, wt. 1300;

bay mare, 9 yrs. old, wt. 1200;
black mare, 9 years old, wt. 1200;

cream horse, 10 yrs. old, good sin-

gle driver; sorrel horse, 10 yrs. old,
wt. 950, saddle horse; 5 colts, com-

ing 3 yrs. old; 2 colts, yearlings.
7—HEAD OF COWS—7

Red cow, 7 yrs. old, fresh in May,

giving milk; spotted cow, 4 yrs. old,
fresh in April; roan cow, 9 yre.

old, fresh in June, giving milk;
red cow, 5 yrs., fresh in May, giving
milk; Guernsey, 4 yrs. old, fresh

in April; two Hereford cows, pas-

ture bred, 3 and 4 yrs. old, giving
milk.

11 head of coming two-year- olds,

heifers pasture bred, some fresh

soon; 2 coming two years- old Here-

ford steers. —

5 yearlings, 4 Herefords, 1 Short-

sorn, 3 steers, 2 heifers.

SHEEP.

Two extra good ewes, bred.

6—HE AD OF HOGS—6

Five bred Duroc sows.

100 Chickens, Plymouth Rocks.

200 bushels corn in crib.

FARM IMPLEMENTS.

8-ft. Osborn binder, good run-

ning order; .new Hayes corn plant-

er, fertilizer attachments, 140 rods

wire, planted 125 acres; Tower

gopher; Brown riding cultivator;
John Deere riding cultivator; Case

riding cultivator; 4-section flexible

harrow; 8-ft. full -wheeled disc; 8-

ft. spader disc; 16-inch Salley sulky

plow; 18-inch good-njif sulky plow;
14-inch Case gang' plow; 14-inch

walking plow; double fan endgate

seeder; two box wagons, 1 hay
rack wagon; manure spreader, .Mo-
line; mowing machine, Emerson;
hay rake; one hay fork and rope;

two-row corn cutter; 4 sets work

harness; saddle; grind-stone; 2 scoop
erp fPH

TERMS—A credit of ten months

will be given on all sums over

$lO, purchaser giving note with ap-

proved security drawing 6 per cent

from date of sale, if paid when due,
if not so paid to draw 8 per cent

from date of sale. 2 per cent off

for cash. Sums $lO and under,
carfl in hand and no discount. No

property to be removed until the

terms of the sale are complied with.

JAMES A. WHITED.

W. A. Auctioneer.

Charles G. Spitler, Clerk.

Hot lunch on ground.

MILLIONS OF 00W
TO LOAN ON INDIANA FARMS

By the Federal Land Bank of

Louisville .

Long Time

Low Interest

Pays Itself Ont

ASK US ABOUT IT (

UNION HP. FIRM LOIN IKI.
Phone 007-J, PARR, IND.

Big Public Sale
The undersigned having rented his farm, willsell at

said farm 11 miles northeast of Rensselaer, 6 miles

west of Francesville, and 3-4 mile east of Moody,
commencing at 10 o’clock a. m., on

Thursday, Feb. 26, *2O

12 Head of Horses
1 steel gray gelding 5 years old.

wt. 1600, sound, 1 gray mare 9 yrs.,

wt. 1550, sound, 1 gray mare 9 yrs.,
wt. 1500, sound, 1 black mare com-

ing 3 yrs, wt. 1200, sound, 1 black

mare, smooth mouth, sound, 1 gray

mare 6 yrs., wt. 1450, 1 bay team,

wt. 2900, 6 yrs., mare and gelding, 1 bay horse, wt.

1600,12 yrs., 1 gray horse, wt. 1050, 3 yrs., 1 gray

horse, wt. 1000, 3 yrs., 1 last spring colt.

22 Head of Extra Good Cows
1 white face cow 5 yrs, old, fresh by day of sale, an extra

good cow; 1 red cow 6 yrs. old, calf at foot; 1 half Jersey
cow 8 yrs. old, calf at foot; 1 roan Shorthorn cow, regis-

tered, with call 2 mo. old at foot—this is a good cow; 1

_

black cow 5 yrs. old, with

calf at Jersey
COW

at

4 yrs. old, with calf at

_
jfl foot; 1 black heifer 3 yrs.

old, with calf at foot; 1

Jersey cow 7 yrs. old, with calf at foot; 1 Holstein cow

7 yrs. old, fresh by day of sale; 1 Holstein cow 6 yrs. old,

heavy springer; 1 light red cow 7 yrs. old, fresh by day of

sale; 5 red cows 6 yrs. old, fresh by day of sale; 1 black

cow 5 yrs. old, heavy springer; 1 black cow 4 yrs. old,

heavy springer; 1 black cow 5 yrs. old, not bred; 1 year-

ling heifer. This is a choice lot of cows. 1 pure-bred
Shorthorn bull 7 months old.

42 Head of Hogs
1 Duroc sow with 9 pigs 4 weeks old; 1 I

sow with 4 pigs 5 weeks old; 1 Duroc sow,

farrow first of March; 26 shoats, weight 80 to

100 pounds, good ones.

IMPLEMENTS

Consisting of 1 Webber -wagon with triple box, good as new;

1 Peter Schutler wagon, with triple box, in good condition; 1

8-foot Deering binder, good as new; 1 ? Hayes corn planter, with

130 rods of wire, only planted 35 acres; 1 Case sulky plow, 16-

Inch- 1 8-foot Keystone disc, almost new; 1 double fan endgate

seeder; 1 Tower gopher; 2 Hayes cultivators; 2 20-fodt flexible

harrows; 1 14-inch walking plow; 1 mowing machine; 1 rubber-

tire buggy- 1 mudboat; 1 bicycle grindstone; 1 Anken Holth

cream separator, used very little; 1 double-shovel plow; 1 horse

clipper with two sets of blades; 1 hand corn sheller; 1 scoop-

board- 1 tank heater; 3 sets of good work harness; 1 set single

harness; several extra collars, halters, forks, and inuimrous other

articles. HOUSEHOLD GOODS —1 heating stove, 1 range, 1 gas-

oline stove, 1 bedstead.

TERMS A credit of 9 montfce will be given on all sums

over sl6 approved notes to bear 6% Interest If paid at maturity,

but if not so paid 8% x
lnterest willbe charged from date of sale;

2 % off for cash when entitled to credit.

s jann G. CULP
Lunch by Ladles'Aid. JUllll VI VVlsI

COMMISSIONERS’ ALLOWANCES

Following are the allowances made

by the Board of (jommtsstoners of Ja—-

per eouW THtte regular February

term, 1920:

A E Boyce Co, supplies clerk——3 1120

Same, same auditor 43.38

Same, same treasurer 206.UU

Same, same recorder 1470

Ssame, same sheriff 14.34

Same, same surveyor J*"
Same, same assessor —

‘-“v

Jesse Nichols, salary clerk 125.00

Same, supplies same — 20,70

8 C Robinson, salary auditor 141-67

Same, clerk county council 6000

Same, supplies auditor 2.1 b
Robert S Miller, same 10.00

B F Fendlg, same °

F E Babcock, same 2.0

Remington Typewtr Co, same-— i.W

John T Biggs, same treasurer— 2.6 v
Clark & Hamilton, same —

125

Geo W Scott, salary recorder— 141.67

Same, supplies same
'

Robert 8 Miller, same 190.00

F E Babcock, same “.ou

E D Nesbitt, same —,
2.48

M L Sterrett, salary co supt 187-60

Robert S Miller, supplies same— 10.00

Clark & Hamilton, same 9.00

M L Sterrett, same

Same, same

G D Thornton, sal co assessor-- 79.16

Clark & Hamilton, sup co com r 16.00

Chas Morlan, janitor c h——-- 76.00

Mrs Chas Morlan, matron c h- 10.00

J L Griggs, .fireman same..——
60.00

Wm Havens, supplies same b» d»

Badger Brush Co same 23.20

J I Holcomb Mfg Co. same 63.82

J A Grant, same —

Fitch Dust Down Co, same

Rowles & Parker, name -----

Chas Utterberg, labor co farm— 4oov

Halsle Gordon, same
31.VU

J H Hoover, supplies same 2.2-

Watson Plub Co, same——
18-66

Indiana Tuber Hosp, Ininat^s—— >o.7i

W J Wright, burial old ,"^dler ZJ go
F E Bibcock, public printing-— 84 20

Clark & Hamilton, same --
106.70

Wm M Woodworth, same—-—a¦-- 20.00

Mrs B McCarty, care pr children 15.50

Mrs Catherine Ballinger, same- 46.50

Indianapolis Com, advance gr„ 3.10

James D Steele. *<»« bounty— 6.00

Albert Hurley, fox bounty 300

Ralph V Schafer, same 3.00

T’ omas Swart, same —

Joseph Malenbrdok, same —T
— 3.00

Bert Hanaway, same

Ed May, Jr. same
»

Emmet Pullins, same |.oo
Paul Barker, same

Don Sutton, same ——

- J""
Wm S Parks, co highway supt 33.04

Fred Popp, g r repairs 67.60

Jacob E Gilmore, same 37.20

Arthur Williamson, same 50.00

A D Wooden, same 80.2 b
Will Irgang, same 63.60

j E Djinn, same

G B Switzer, same
11-50

James Dane, same
o.ov

W D Lewis, same -------

1;-

WW ~-2——sag
Leslie Alter, g r repairs 100.00

8. C. ROBINSON,

Auditor Jasper County.

Jasper Reduction Co
REED & REED, Props,

If you lose any livestock, no-

tify us and we will send for the

carcass promptly. We also tabs

old, crippled or diseased animals

off your hands.

Telephone 906-1 or 17-Black.

w. a. Mccurtain
auctioneer

A Real, Live, Livestock Auctioneer.

Seven years' suscessful experience.
Have a wide acquaintance among
the buyers. It pleases me to plena*

everybody.
Terms—l Per Cent.

Call Rensselaer 924-D for data*.

Write Fair Oaks. R-2.

Following dates have been token:

Feb. 16—Reinhart Eilts.

Feb. 17—Clarence Gllbranson.
Feb. 18, Daviu Shumaker.
Feb. 18—Chas. Schleman.
Feb. 20—Jett Smith.
Feb. 28—James Whited.

Tuesday, Feb. 24, Frank Mlles,

5 miles northwest of Fair Oaks.

General sale.

Feb. 25—Ulyatt & Davis.

Feb. 26, John R. Lewis, Hamp-

shire hog sale.

Feb. 27—Silas Toombs.

Meh. 2—Frank Payne.

Mdh. B—Lonergan Bros, pure-

bred Chester White hog sale-
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